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Tariff Notice No. 1977 / 135-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. ·1 

No. 
Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

I ----~-- -----------------------------

44041 i 32.12.011 I 
44018 I 32.12.011 

44042134. 02. 000 

44053 I 38. 11. 098 

43982 I 38.19.297 

44048 

43951 

43971 

44090 

44030 
43978 
44044 
44097 
43854 

42752 

43981 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 
39 .02.172 
39.03.192 
39.07.396 
48.07.119 

48.07 .172 

48.07.212 

43940 I 48.07.228 
43853 48 .15 .009 

44036 
43963 

44100 

43775 

44102 
43863 

43544 

44029 
43970 
44089 

43721 

44002 

43984 
43977 
43999 

43991 

44000 

43939 

43997 

43996 

43995 
43484 

43718 
43952 

43925 
44087 

48.15.009 
51.01.099 

56.05.002 

59.08.009 

68.06.009 
73.20.058 

73.21.009 

76.10.021 
82.05.029 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.16.009 

84.17 .128 
84.40.119 
84.40.119 

84.40.159 

84.40.159 

84.45.009 

84.45.029 

84.45 .029 

84.45.029 
84.59.102 

84.59 .119 
84.61.019 

84.62.000 
85.01.041 

Concresive 1380 for use in concrete bonding 
Scotchfil, electrical insulation putty to insulate low voltage electrical connections 

and splices to create a moisture seal 
Mayco product No. 1185 (Remcopal), for use in the manufacture of hair 

preparations 
FST 7 contact and systemic sucker control agent, for sucker control on tobacco 

plants 
Cereclor 42, 48, 54, P50, S45, S52, 65L, and 70L, used in the manufacture of paints 

and as a plasticiser for PVC 
Versamid 725, a thermoplastic polyamide resin, for use in the manufacture of 

printing inks 
Texapret S, an urea formaldehyde compensation product, for stiff finishes on 

cellulose fabrics 
Metamarble, a composite thermoplastic raw material made of 50% acrylic resin 

and 50% polycarbonate resin, used as a decorative plastic to make hairbrush 
and comb sets, cosmetic containers, ornaments, etc. 

Acrafloc WWR dispersion, for full flocking and design flocking of textiles, leather, 
paper polyurethane foam and polystyrene rigid foam 

GAF thickener LN, for use as a synthetic thickener in coating systems 
Printed vinyl sheets, cotton flocked PVC 
Cellulose sponge, for use in the manufacture of a range of sponge squeeze mops 
Nylon (plastic) wire ties, for electrical wiring, for binding wiring harnesses 
Polychrome Dikote and electrostatic masters (paper printing mats), over 36 cm, 

for use in offset duplicating 
Metron overlaid paper, for use in the manufacture of Signply, as used by the 

Automobile Association and others 
Kimberley Clark flat back and creped Latex impregnated and release coated 

papers, for use in the manufacture of self-adhesive tapes 
Ademco dry mounting tissue, for mounting photographs to mount board 
Polychrome Dikote and electrostatic masters (paper printing mats) under 36 cm, 

for use in offset duplicating 
Pure manilla insulating paper, for use in the manufacture of winding wire 
Solvron 100% synthetic polyvinyl alcohol multifilament yam, for use as a 

separating thread for half hose 
Spun polyester yarn and mixtures of the same, with cotton, linen, acrylic, rayon 

and weighing more than 150 g per 9000 m, when declared by a manufacturer 
that it will be used by him only in knitting processes on knitting machines of 
18 gauge or coarser 

Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic fabric, for use in making 
covers for mattresses, beds and pillows, and draw sheets 

Sander belts of combination material exceeding 940 mm in width 
Toungued and grooved flanges of steel, for use with refrigeration stop valves for 

use in the manufacture of ammonia 
Acrow steel formwork, viz: Acrow U form, for use in the manufacture of raw 

materials in the building and civil engineering industries 
Mono bloc aerosol cans, for use in the production ·of aerosol tyre repair devices 
Tablet punches and dies for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals .. 
Gorman Rupp self-priming centrifugal sewage trash pumps, series 10, 50.8 mm 

(2 in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.) and 101.6 mm (4 in.), for pumping sewage, industrial 
wastes, slurries, reducable solids, tannery wastes, winery wastes and slaughter 
house wastes up to 76.2 mm (3 in.) diameter solids 

Model 3t Blake deep fall hydraulic rams, designed for working lift of 91.44 m 
(300 ft) 

Nyborg model 1816 SM single roll industrial ironing machine, used in industrial 
laundries for ironing sheets and similar flat work 

Brunswick F2000 multigene convertible culture apparatus, for laboratory research 
Ibis collar master for use in shaping jackets during manufacture .. 
Ibis master-line clothes pressing machines, for pressing and shaping men's and 

women's jackets during manufacture 
Sellers 5 meter wide, 2 cylinder mark 72 carpet shearing machine, used to tip 

shear and full shear carpet 
300M BMM Weston modular tunnel master, for finishing poly/cotton garments 

by steam relaxing the material in one section and drying in the other 
Stanko import model 8A531 vertical band sawing machine, for metalworking 

operations 
Notting combination steel rule bender and cutter, and Notting heavy duty steel 

rule bender and cutter, for cutting and bending steel rule 
Notting standard steel rule bender, Notting rotary steel rule bender and Notting 

super steel rule bender, for bending steel rule 
Notting steel rule lipping machine, for making lips on steel rule . . . . 
Clavulus rivetting and drilling machine for repairing and replacing hinges on 

spectacle frames 
Parks Cramer travelling cleaner and spares 
Bennett solenoid valves, for use in the manufacture of metering pumps, handling 

petroleum products 
Hysteresis wheels for use with Palletflo systems . . . . 
Allanson transformers, 240 volt to 10,000 volt, for use in the manufacture of 

fully automatic gun type oil burners 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I_ Other Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free"' 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

R 
,,,r 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 


