## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/135—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II R ef
44041 44078	32.12.011 32.12.011	Concresive 1380 for use in concrete bonding Scotchfil, electrical insulation putty to insulate low voltage electrical connections and splices to create a moisture seal	Free*		
44042	34.02.000	Mayco product No. 1185 (Remcopal), for use in the manufacture of hair preparations	Free*	Free*	10.8
44053	38.11.098	FST 7 contact and systemic sucker control agent, for sucker control on tobacco	Free*	Free*	10.8
43982	38.19.297	plants Cereclor 42, 48, 54, P50, S45, S52, 65L, and 70L, used in the manufacture of paints	Free*	Free*	10.8
44048	39.01.012	and as a plasticiser for PVC Versamid 725, a thermoplastic polyamide resin, for use in the manufacture of	Free*		
43951	39.01.022	printing inks Texapret S, an urea formaldehyde compensation product, for stiff finishes on	Free*		
43971	39.02.022	cellulose fabrics Metamarble, a composite thermoplastic raw material made of 50% acrylic resin and 50% polycarbonate resin, used as a decorative plastic to make hairbrush and comb sets, cosmetic containers, ornaments, etc.	Free*		
44090	39.02.032	Acrafloc WWR dispersion, for full flocking and design flocking of textiles, leather, paper polyurethane foam and polystyrene rigid foam	Free*		
44030	39.02.032	GAF thickener LN, for use as a synthetic thickener in coating systems	Free* Free*		
43978 44044	39.02.172 39.03.192	Printed vinyl sheets, cotton flocked PVC	Free*		4
44097 43854	39.07.396 48.07.119	Nylon (plastic) wire ties, for electrical wiring, for binding wiring harnesses Polychrome Dikote and electrostatic masters (paper printing mats), over 36 cm,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
42752	48.07.172	for use in offset duplicating  Metron overlaid paper, for use in the manufacture of Signply, as used by the	Free*		
43981	48.07.212	Automobile Association and others Kimberley Clark flat back and creped Latex impregnated and release coated papers, for use in the manufacture of self-adhesive tapes	Free*		
43940 43853	48.07.228 48.15.009	Ademco dry mounting tissue, for mounting photographs to mount board Polychrome Dikote and electrostatic masters (paper printing mats) under 36 cm, for use in offset duplicating	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.2
44036 43963	48.15.009 51.01.099	Pure manilla insulating paper, for use in the manufacture of winding wire Solvron 100% synthetic polyvinyl alcohol multifilament yarn, for use as a separating thread for half hose	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
44100	56.05.002	Spun polyester yarn and mixtures of the same, with cotton, linen, acrylic, rayon and weighing more than 150 g per 9000 m, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in knitting processes on knitting machines of 18 gauge or coarser	Free*		
43775	59.08.009	Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic fabric, for use in making covers for mattresses, beds and pillows, and draw sheets	Free*	Free*	10.8
44102 43863	68.06.009 73.20.058	Sander belts of combination material exceeding 940 mm in width  Toungued and grooved flanges of steel, for use with refrigeration stop valves for use in the manufacture of ammonia	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
43544	73.21.009	Acrow steel formwork, viz: Acrow U form, for use in the manufacture of raw materials in the building and civil engineering industries	Free*	Free*	10.2
44029 43970 44089		Monobloc aerosol cans, for use in the production of aerosol tyre repair devices Tablet punches and dies for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals  Gorman Rupp self-priming centrifugal sewage trash pumps, series 10, 50.8 mm (2 in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.) and 101.6 mm (4 in.), for pumping sewage, industrial wastes, slurries, reducable solids, tannery wastes, winery wastes and slaughter	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
43721	84.10.009	house wastes up to 76.2 mm (3 in.) diameter solids Model 3½ Blake deep fall hydraulic rams, designed for working lift of 91.44 m (300 ft)	Free*	Free*	10.2
44002	84.16.009	Nyborg model 1816 SM single roll industrial ironing machine, used in industrial laundries for ironing sheets and similar flat work	Free*	Free*	10.2
43984 43977 43999	84.40.119	Ibis collar master for use in shaping jackets during manufacture  Ibis master-line clothes pressing machines, for pressing and shaping men's and	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
43991	84.40.159		Free*	Free*	10.2
44000	84.40.159		Free*	Free*	10.2
43939	84.45.009		Free*	Free*	10.2
43997	84.45.029		Free*	Free*	10.2
43996	84.45.029	rule bender and cutter, for cutting and bending steel rule Notting standard steel rule bender, Notting rotary steel rule bender and Notting super steel rule bender, for bending steel rule	Free*	Free*	10.2
43995 43484		Notting steel rule lipping machine, for making lips on steel rule	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
43718 43952		Parks Cramer travelling cleaner and spares	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
43925 44087		Hysteresis wheels for use with Palletflo systems	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2